FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2001



101792829

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Monsanto Company	O1/98/01				
Formerly	Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Somersby Treefruit					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Somers by House					
Address (line 2) Witham-on-the-Hill, Bourne					
Address (line 3) Lincolnshire	England PE10 OJH				
City State/Country Zip Code					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other United Kingdom Partnership Other United Kingdom Partnership Occument from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion United Kingdom				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
07/31/2001 RANNED1 00000013 134125 1952719					
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Serid comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required 20101 Charles and Charles an

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wastington PM ARK

REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0856

TODA (DTO 1610D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name	Frederick W. Meyers			
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60604			
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	312-427-1300	
Name	David M. Clifford			
Address (line 1)	Somersby Treefruit			
Address (line 2)	Somersby House			
Address (line 3)	Witham-on-the-Hill, Bourne			
Address (line 4)	Lincolnshire, PE10 OJH, England			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance o	document # 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu		·	
	demark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)	
		1,952,719		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoui	nt Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 134125				
:	Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes X No	
Statement	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dennis F	R. Hoerner. Jr. Fuit	. HOEMER	n. 7/2/01	
		gnature	Date Signed	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK(S): COLONNADE Registration No(s): 1,952,719

TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant: Sommersby Treefruit, a UK partnership

Sommersby House, Witham-on-the-Hill, Bourne, Lincolnshire, Business Address:

PE10 OJH, England

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby appoints as its attorneys in the above identified matters, jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, with the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation, the following, all members in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois: Frederick W. Meyers, Dermot J. Horgan, John E. McKie, James L. Kurz, Paul D. McGrady, Sally J. Utley, Richard J. Streit, W. Dennis Drehkoff, all c/o Ladas & Parry, 224 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60604, to prosecute maintenance and renewal of the registration(s), to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection with such registration(s), to conduct all correspondence with the Patent & Trademark Office thereon, and to receive all notices and Certificates.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Frederick W. Meyers, Dermot J. Horgan, John E. McKie, James L. Kurtz, Paul D. McGrady, Sally Utley, Richard J. Streit, W. Dennis Drehkoff, whose postal address is c/o Ladas & Parry, 224 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60604 is designated as Registrant's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SOMMERSBY TREEFRUIT

Davis h CufferA Signature DAVID M CUFFORD

GENERAL MANAGER

Print or Type Name and Position

Ladas & Parry ADDRESS COMMUNICATION TO:

> 224 S. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60604

(312) 427-1300

t:/jem/powerdesignation.doc

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the Trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Somersby Treefruit, a partnership formed in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Somersby House, Witham-on-the-Hill, Bourne, Lincolnshire PE10 OJH, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the U.S. registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmacia Corporation hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and U.S. registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 28 day of Jebruary, 2001.

MONSANTO COMPANY

	By: Marin John
	Intellectual Property Counsel Authorized to sign this document for
)	Monsanto Company by resolution of the Board of Directors.
) ss.)	dated September 20, 2000.
)) ss.)

personally appeared <u>Syate 1. Sonne</u>, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

(SEAL)

CAITLIN E. MACAGY
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires
January 21, 2005

Notary Public

Exhibit A

Mark U.S. Registration No. Registration Date

COLONNADE 1,952,719 January 30, 1996

RECORDED: 07/05/2001